OVERVIEW

Welcome to the Diamond Mountain Fire Safe Council (DMFSC) website's Privacy Policy. The DMFSC's website is owned and operated by **The Diamond Mountain Fire Safe**Council. This Privacy Policy contains details regarding our practices and your choices relating to how we collect, use and disclose personal and other information about our guests, visitors and users. By using the DMFSC website, you are agreeing to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy. Please review the Privacy Policy carefully.

Please note: This Privacy Policy does not apply to information collected by third parties, for example, when you visit a third party website. We cannot be held responsible for their actions with regard to your information.

THE INFORMATION WE COLLECT AND HOW WE USE IT

The DMFSC collects your name, address, email address, and other information on our signup form.

We do not use your personal Information in any automated decision-making. We do collect non-personally identifiable information, which is information that does not identify you personally, but that becomes available to us as a result of your visit to our Site.

THIRD PARTY SITES AND SERVICES

Any third party websites or services to which our website links may use cookies, independently collect data or solicit personal Information, and you should carefully review the privacy policies of these third parties before providing them any personal Information. This Policy does not apply to any information you submit to third-party websites or services,

including, without limitation, any sites to which our website may redirect you for donations, or other sites that may be connected to our website by hypertext link or otherwise.

WHEN WE MAY SHARE YOUR INFORMATION

The DMFSC may share your information with the Fire Safe Councils under the umbrella of the Napa Communities Firewise Foundation, and vice-versa. Otherwise, we will not sell, rent or grant access to your information to any other party without your consent. However, we may be required by law to disclose personal information without your consent in the event of emergency situations or when required by government or other legal authority.

However, in connection with a reorganization or merger, or in connection with a sale of all or substantially all of the DMFSC's assets, we may disclose your information to third parties provided that the information disclosed continues to be used for the purposes permitted by this Privacy Policy by the entity acquiring this information.

YOUR CHOICES ABOUT THE COLLECTION AND SHARING OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

You can opt not to receive promotional materials from the DMFSC by clicking on the "unsubscribe" link contained in those emails. If you do so, your name will be deleted from our mailing list.

THE SECURITY PRECAUTIONS TAKEN TO PROTECT YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

All electronic data maintained by the DMFSC is accessible only by authorized individuals who are issued a password. We do not use data encryption technology.

GUIDELINES FOR MINORS

Minors in the country, state or province in which they live, may use the DMFSC website only in accordance with applicable laws in their respective country or state, and in any case, only with the approval of a parent or guardian.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

By using the DMFSC website, you are agreeing that the Diamond Mountain Fire Safe Council shall not be liable under any circumstances for any direct, indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential damages that in any way arise from or relate to your use of the DMFSC website, or disclosure of personal information you may choose to provide to the DMFSC through the website. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, you also agree that the DMFSC shall not be liable under any circumstances for any direct, indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential damages that in any way arise from or relate to a third party's handling or unauthorized disclosure of your personal information that is provided to such third party via links from the DMFSC website (for example, credit card information used in connection with a donation). The foregoing limitation on liability shall apply regardless of whether the claim for damages is based on breach of contract, breach of warranty, or tort (including negligence, gross negligence, negligent misrepresentation), and regardless of whether the DMFSC has previously been advised of the possibility of such damages, and/or the foreseeability of such damages.

CHANGES TO OUR PRIVACY POLICY

We may change this Privacy Policy at any time. Such changes will be effective when a notice of the change is posted on the DMFSC website. Please check the website from time to time for updates to the Privacy Policy. Your continued use of the DMFSC website indicates your acceptance of the amended Privacy Policy.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR RESIDENTS OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

The DMFSC is a "Small Business" within the definitions in the laws of the United States, and is located solely in the State of California: it has no presence of any kind in any Member State of the European Union.